MS Series
UNIT COOLERS
Technical Bulletin: MSUC_010_031921
Products that provide lasting solutions.
DOE / NRCan Model Information Inside
DOE / NRCan -
The MS Series of evaporators are

n    Optional features
n    Optional accessories
Ordering Information
(Specify when ordering all models)
MS Series Unit Coolers
Model Key
MS SERIES UNIT COOLERS
Specifications subject to change without notice.
3
* Contact Application Engineering for quoting.
** Inverter suitable motor for K, M, P, and U voltages.
*** Single phase motor available in motor voltage: 115/1/60, 208-230/1/60, and 208-230/3/60 (with two or more fans).
       DOE or NRCan applications use Variable Speed motors with Dual Speed or Variable Speed control.
**** ‘N’ Stock Units are for non-glide or glide refrigerants (consult I/O manual for complete refrigerant listing).
***** ‘G’ Stock Units are for glide refrigerants only (consult I/O manual for complete refrigerant listing).
Heater Voltage
A - 208-230/1/60
K - 208-230/3/60
L - 380/3/60*
Motor Voltage
A - 208-230/1/60
B - 115/1/60
K - 208-230/3/60
L - 380/3/60*
M - 460/3/60
P - 575/3/60
U - 380/3/50
Motor Type
C - 3 Phase Motors**
V - Variable Speed EC***
D - Variable Speed EC, Dual Speed Control
Refrigerant
BTU/H in Hundreds (00)
Unit Type
MS - Super Cooler
Fin Spacing
4, 5, 6, 7 FPI
DOE Application
D - DOE and NRCan
A - Non-Regulated
Type of Defrost
A - Air Defrost
E - Electric Defrost w/Electric Pan Heat
G - 3 Pipe Hot Gas w/Gas Pan Heat
H - 3 Pipe Hot Gas w/Electric Pan Heat
K - 2 Pipe Kool Gas w/Gas Pan Heat
P - 2 Pipe Kool Gas w/Electric Pan Heat
R - Heat Reclaim
Number of Fans
N - Stock Unit**** G - Stock Unit*****
S - R-404A Q - R-407A T - R-448A
P - R-507A F - R-407F R - R-449A
B - Glycol / Brine
M - 460/3/60
P - 575/3/60
U - 380/3/50
MS 0390E T C K K-2 6A
UL ULC
* Contact Application Engineering for quoting.
** Inverter suitable motor for K, M, P, and U voltages.
*** Single phase motor available in motor voltage: 115/1/60, 208-230/1/60, and 208-230/3/60 (with two or more fans).
       DOE or NRCan applications use Variable Speed motors with Dual Speed or Variable Speed control.
**** ‘N’ Stock Units are for non-glide or glide refrigerants (consult I/O manual for complete refrigerant listing).
***** ‘G’ Stock Units are for glide refrigerants only (consult I/O manual for complete refrigerant listing).
Heater Voltage
A - 208-230/1/60
K - 208-230/3/60
L - 380/3/60*
Motor Voltage
A - 208-230/1/60
B - 115/1/60
K - 208-230/3/60
L - 380/3/60*
M - 460/3/60
P - 575/3/60
U - 380/3/50